

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7642/2008

HARBHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8925 of 2008

(With office report on default)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBEERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel counsel appearing for the State of
Punjab accepts notice. Thus service is complete.
Petitions shall be listed before the court as
per the Rules.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master